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CALL FOR PAPER

The 20th Annual Conference of the American Society of Business and Behavioral Sciences will be held at the Harrah’s Las Vegas Hotel and Casino, Las Vegas, Nevada from February 21 to 24, 2013. Proposals for paper presentation and session chairs are invited from all areas of Business and Behavioral Sciences in the Tracks listed below.  The deadline for submission of proposals is November 1, 2012.  Multiple papers by same authors will be scheduled for presentation on consecutive days. A Job Market and a Book Exhibit will also be organized during the conference. 

Information about ASBBS including its publications is available at http://www.asbbs.org. Our meetings emphasize interaction and collegiality in cordial environment. All papers and abstracts are reviewed by appropriate track chairs, program chair and conference chair. Accepted papers are published in the Conference Proceedings. The deadline for Proceedings submission is December 10, 2012. Submit your Proceedings article to jzhu@csusb.edu with a copy to mondal@asbbs.org . Only electronic submissions are accepted.  ASBBS also publishes a peer-reviewed e-journal and three refereed journals: Journal of Business and Behavioral Sciences, Journal of Business and Educational Leadership and Journal of Business and Accounting. All articles presented at the 20th Annual Conference will qualify for review and publication in the refereed journals. Visit  http://www.asbbs.org/publications.html for recent issues of the e-journal and an Index of a hard copy journal.  

Paper/Abstract Submission: To submit a proposal, provide a complete paper or an abstract with at least 250 words with the title of the paper, name(s), addresses, telephone numbers and email address to an appropriate Track Chair with a copy to the Conference Chair. All proposals will be reviewed. The “Best Paper” of each track will be recognized in the Conference Proceedings and Annual Banquet. The Best Papers may be published in the ASBBS E-Journal.

Registration and Hotel Room Reservation: Authors of accepted papers or paper proposals will be required to register by December 10, 2012.  The registration fee for each participant is $325 if paid by December 10, 2012 and $350 thereafter. The registration fee for undergraduate students and retired faculty members will be $225.00. If accepted, there will be a Second Paper Fee of $150.00 for an additional paper to be presented by the same author. No individual author may submit more than two paper proposals. The registration fee includes the Conference Proceedings, admission to all conference sessions and activities, continental breakfasts for two days and Banquet on Saturday evening.  A block of hotel rooms will be available at a special rate of $75 per night for February 20,21, 22 and 24, and at a rate of $90 for February 22 and 23. Call Harrah’s Las Vegas Casino and Hotel at 1-888-458-8571 to reserve your room by 5:00 PM PST, January 21, 2013. Mention American Society of Business and Behavioral Sciences to obtain the special rate. You may also book your room using the link: 
http://www.totalrewards.com/hotel-reservations?propCode=LAS&groupCode=SHASB3 
Thematic Paper Competition:  ASBBS Thematic Paper Committee will honor the recipient of the Best Paper on the theme of the 20th Annual Competition as Outstanding Scholar.  Papers are invited on the theme of our 20th Conference Business Education for the Developing World.  Submit your complete paper to Professor William Kehoe, Chair, Thematic Paper Competition Committee at   wjk@virginia.edu  by the deadline of November 1, 2012. 
Track Chairs

Accounting I: Managerial Accounting

Alan B. Deck

W. Fielding Rubel School of Business

Bellarmine University

Louisville, KY 40205

Tel. 502-452-8246

adeck@bellarmine.edu
Accounting II: Audit & Forensic Acc.

Gregory A. Claypool

Youngstown State University

Department of Accounting & Finance

Youngstown, OH 44555

Tel 330-941-1877

gaclaypool@ysu.edu 
Accounting III: Tax

Mark Aquilio

St John’s University

Department of Accounting & Taxation

8000 Utopia Parkway

Jamaica, NY 11439-0001

Tel 718-990-7361

aquiliom@stjohns.edu 
Accounting IV: Accounting Education

Adrian P. Fitzsimons
St. John's University 
800 Utopia Parkway 
Queens, NY 11439 
Tel 718-990-6460
fitzsima@stjohns.edu
Accounting V: Ethics

Thomas Rim
School of Business and Mgt
National University
Los Angeles, CA  90045

Tel 310-258-6718
trim@nu.edu 
Accounting VI: Financial Accounting

Linda K. Whitten

Chair, Accounting Department

Skyline College, 3300 College Drive

San Bruno, CA  94066

Tel 650-738-4372

lkwhitten@aol.com 

Accounting VII: Behavioral Accounting

John M. Coulter

Western New England College

Springfield, MA 01119

Tel 413-782-1720

jcoulter@wnec.edu
Accounting VIII: Accounting History

Darwin King

St. Bonaventure University

Department of Accounting

St. Bonaventure, NY  14778

Tel 716-375-2138

dking@sbu.edu
Accounting IX: Governmental & Non-Profit Accounting
Steven Hall
Professor of Accounting
Texas A& M University, Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi, TX  78412

Tel 361-825-2357
steven.hall@tamucc.edu 
Marketing I: Strategy
Ray Comish

McNeese State University

Lake Charles, LA 70609-2135

Tel 337-475-5540

rcomish@mcneese.edu   
Marketing II: E-Commerce 
Michael  Merz
Department of Marketing
San Jose State University
San Jose, CA 95192-0069
Tel 408-924-3536
Merz_m@cob.sjsu.edu
Marketing III: Marketing Education

Musa Pinar

College of Business Admin.

Valparaiso University

Valparaiso, IN 46383

Tel 219-464-5000

Musa.pinar@valpo.edu
Marketing IV: Int. Marketing

Ozgur Cengel
Istanbul Commerce University
Istanbul, Turkey
ocengel@iticu.edu.tr 
Marketing V: Marketing/Business
Practices in Emerging Markets

Howard Combs

San Jose State University
San Jose, CA 95192-0069
Tel 408-924-3501
Howard.combs@sjsu.edu 
Marketing V1: Marketing and Management of Health Care

Smith Boonchutima
Chulalongkorn University
Bangkok, Thailand 
smith.b@chula.ac.th
Marketing VII: Entertainment Industry

Clyde P. Rolston

Belmont University

Curb College of Ent. & Music

Nashville, TN 37212-3757

Tel 615-460-5436

clyde.rolston@comcast.net 
Marketing VIII: Professional Selling

Craig A. Conrad

Dept. of Marketing & Finance

Western Illinois University

Macomb, IL  61455-1390

Tel 309-298-1302
CA-Conrad1@wiu.edu 
Marketing IX: All Other Areas

Elizabeth Purinton
School of Management
Marist College
Poughkeepsie, NY  12601
Tel 845-575-2942
Elizabeth.Purinton@marist.edu
Management I: Human Resource

Hank Findley

Professor of Management 

Sorrell College of Business

Troy University

Troy, AL  36082

Tel 334-670-3271 

hfindley@troy.edu
Management II: Strategic Mgmt.

Charles J. Capps III

Sam Houston State University

Dept. of Mgt & Marketing

Huntsville, TX 77341-2056 

Tel 936-294-1895

mgt_cjc@shsu.edu 

Management III: Organizational Behavior 

David Foote
Professor of Management 
Middle Tennesse State University
Murfreesboro, TN 37132 
Tel 615-898-2022
david.foote@mtsu.edu
Management IV: Quality Management

Ben Maguad

School of Business

Andrews University

Berrien Springs, MI 49104

Tel. 269-471-3103

maguad@andrews.edu 
Management V: Management Education

Steve Dunphy
School of Business and Economics
Indiana University Northwest
3400 Broadway 
Gary, IN 46408
Tel 219-980-6901
sdunphy@iun.edu
Management VI: Business Ethics

Bryan Dennis
College of Business
University of South Carolina, Beaufort
Hargray Building, Rm 227
Bluffton, SC 29909
Tel: 843-208-8194
dennisbr@uscb.edu 
Management VII: Supply Chain Mgt.

Mohammad Bsat
School of Business and Management
National University
11255 N. Torrey Pines Road
La Jolla, CA  92037
Tel 858-642-8336
mbsat@nu.edu
Management VIII: Leadership

Carlos Figueroa
University of Texas at Brownsville 
80 Fort Brown Road 
Brownsville, TX 78520 
Tel 956-882-8883
carlos.figueroa@utb.edu
Management IX: Emerging Trends: Innovation and Creativity
Asghar Zomorrodian
The Union Institute and University
70 Salton 
Irvine, CA 92602 
Tel 714-368-3482
asghar.zomorrodian@tui.edu
Management X: All Other Areas

Dan Baugher

Pace University

One Pace Plaza, Room W-487

New York, NY 10038

Tel 212-346-1880

dmbaugher@aol.com
Economics I: General Economics

Alexander Kondeas

School of Business and Economics
Winston-Salem State University
114 R.J. Reynolds Center
Greensboro, NC  27110
Tel 366-750-2343
kondeasag@wssu.edu 
Economics II: International Econ

Addiweli M. Ali
Niagara University
Department of Commerce
Perboyre Hall, #312
Niagara University, NY 47722
Tel 716-286-8179 

amali@niagara.edu 
Economics III: Economic Education
Shahidul Islam
Department of Anthropology, Economics and Political Science
Grant MacEwan University
City Centre Campus
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T5J  4S2
Tel 780-497-4792
islams@macewan.ca 
Economics IV: Growth and Development

Rita Koyame

Florida Memorial University

15800 N.W. 42nd Ave Miami 

Gardens, FL 33054 

Tel: 305-626-3600

rkoyame@hotmail.com
Economics V: All Other Areas

Louis “Ted” Amato

Professor of Economics

University of North Carolina, Charlotte

Charlotte, NC  28223-0001

Tel 704-687-4130

ltamato@uncc.edu 
Finance I: Corporate Finance

V. Sivarama Krishnan
College of Business Admin.
University of Central Oklahoma
100 North University Drive.

Edmond, OK  73034
Tel 405-974-2179
vkrishnan@uco.edu 
Finance II: Investments

Frank Bacon
Longwood University
College of Business & Economics
Farmville, VA 23909
Tel 434-395-2131
baconfw@longwood.edu  
Finance III: Real Estate

Bennie D. Waller

Longwood University

201 High Street

Farmville, VA 23909

Tel 434-395-2046

wallerbd@longwood.edu
Finance IV International Finance

Bala Maniam

College of Business Administration

Sam Houston State University

Huntsville, TX 77341-2056

Tel: 936-294-1290

gba_bxm@shsu.edu  
Finance V: Finance Education

Frank R. Flanegin

Robert Morris University

881 Narrows Run Road

Moon Township, PA  15108

Tel 412-604-2560

flanegin@rmu.edu
Finance VI: Personal Finance

E. Tylor Claggett
Salisbury University
Salisbury, MD 21801-6860
Tel 410-677-5021
etclaggett@salisbury.edu
Finance VII: All Other Areas

David Skinner

Mount Vernon Nazarene University

Mount Vernon, OH 43050-9500

Tel 740-392-6868; X3304

david.skinner@mvnu.edu
IT: Security Issues
Carl Case
St. Bonaventure University
School of Business
St. Bonaventure, NY  14778 
Tel 716- 375-2202
ccase@sbu.edu
MIS I:  Decision Sciences

Shamsul Chowdhury

Roosevelt University

430 S. Michigan Avenue

Chicago, IL 60605

Tel 847-619-4874

schowdhu@roosevelt.edu 
MIS II: Information Systems

Peter Haried
University of Wisconsin La-Crosse 
College of Business Administration 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
Tel 608-785-8103
pharied@uwlax.edu
MIS III: Game Theory 
Haiyan Qiao
Dept. of Computer Sc. & Engineering
Cal. State Univ., San Bernardino
5500 University Parkway
San Bernardino, CA 92407
Tel 909-537-5415
hqiao@csusb.edu 

MIS IV: Virtual Teams, Groups and Communities

Enrique G. Zapatero

School of Business

Naorfolk State University

700 Park Ave. Norfolk, VA 23504

Tel: 757-823-2505 

egzapatero@nsu.edu
Public Administration
Kenneth Goldberg 
National University
11255 No. Torrey Pines Road 
La Jolla, CA 92037-0110 
Tel. 858-642-8023 
kgoldber@nu.edu
Legal Studies I: Business Law

Anowar Zahid
Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia
UKM Bangi 43600
Selangor Darul Ehsan Malaysia
Tel: +603 8921-6360 
anowar_zahid@ukm.my 
Legal Studies II: Employment, Contracts and Technology
Harvey R. Boller

School of Business Admin

Loyola University Chicago

1 East Pearson Street

Chicago, IL  60611

Tel 312-915-7043

hboller@luc.edu 
Legal Studies III: All Other Areas
Susan C. Atherton
Sawyer Business School
Suffolk University

8 Ashburn Place
Boston, MA 02108
Tel 617-573-8303
satherto@suffolk.edu
Small Business Development

Ronald Wood
Empire State College
State University of New York
Saratoga Springs, NY 12866
Tel 518-587-2100, X 2807
Ronald.Wood@esc.edu 
Interdisciplinary I: Best Practices in
Educational Management during 

Economic Downturn
William J. Kehoe

University of Virginia

McIntire School of Commerce

P.O. Box 400173 

Charlottesville, VA 22904-4173

Tel 804-924-7045

wjk@virginia.edu 
Interdisciplinary II: Business Cases

Hailu Regassa
Hasan School of Business
Colorado State University-Pueblo
Pueblo, CO 81001-4901
Tel 719-549-2870
hailu.regassa@colostate-pueblo.edu 
Interdisciplinary III: Service and Experimental Learning
Pat Fountain

Associate Professor of Business

East Central University

Ada, OK  74820

Tel 580-559-5270

pfountain@ecok.edu 
Interdisciplinary IV: Women in Business

Julia Buchanan
School of Business and Management
National University

La Jolla, CA  92037-1011

Tel. 858-642- 8453
jbuchanan@nu.edu 
Interdisciplinary V: International Business

Julius M. Walecki

College of Business and Public Management

University of La Verne

La Verne, CA 91750

Tel: 909-593-3511 x4192

waleckij@ulv.edu 
Interdisciplinary VI: Multicultural Issues

Usha Fountain

Assistant Professor of Education

East Central University

Ada, OK  74820

Tel 580-559-5577

ufountain@ecok.edu
Interdisciplinary VII: Technology and Business Education
George Drops
Professor, School of Business and Management 
National University
La Jolla, CA 92037
Tel 858-642-8438
gdrops@nu.edu
Interdisciplinary VIII: Hospitality and Tourism

Dennis P. Rudd

University Professor 

Robert Morris University

Moon Township, PA  15108

Tel. 412-262-8636

rudd@rmu.edu
Interdisciplinary IX: Assurance of Learning
John P. Camey
University of Central Oklahoma 
Edmond, OK  73034-5209 
Tel 405-974-5339 
jcamey@uco.edu 

Educational Leadership

Jan Richards

School of Education
National University
804 East Briar Drive

San Bernardino, CA  92408-2815

Tel. 909-806-3313

jrichard@nu.edu 

Psychology

Elizabeth M. Katz
School of Behavioral and Social Sciences
St. Edward’s University
3001 S. Congress Avenue
Austin, TX 78704
Tel 512-464-8833
elizk@stedwards.edu 

Entrepreneurship

Bruce A. McDaniel

University of Northern Colorado

Greeley, CO  80639

Tel 970-351-1163

Bruce.mcdaniel@unco.edu

